Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POB/REV03 To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or conveying party(ies): The University of Queensland To the University of Queensland To the University of Queensland To the University of Queensland	IT OF COMMERCE IN Trademark Office		
Tab settings → → ▼ To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or conveying party(ies): The University of Queensland To the University of Queensland	▼		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or constant of the University of Queensland 7.6.04 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Cooperative Research Centre for Soname: Signal and Information Pro (In this Deed collectively Internal Address: "CSSIP"			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The University of Queensland 7.6.04 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Cooperative Research Centre for S Name: Signal and Information Pro (In this Deed collectively Internal Address: "CSSIP"	any thereof		
The University of Queensland Cooperative Research Centre for S Name: Signal and Information Pro (In this Deed collectively Internal Address: "CSSIP"	Sha mareor		
	cessing		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) \[\textstyle \textst			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Merger Street Address: <u>Technology Park Ade</u>	laide		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
Other City: Mawson Lakes SA AUSTRALIA	City: State: ZIP: 3033		
Execution Date: March 31, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	es 🛛 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)			
09/647,269	<u>}</u>		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents in the concerning document should be mailed:	blved: 1		
Name: Alan C. Rose 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$			
Internal Address: Fulwider Patton Lee & Utecht LLP Howard Hughes Center, Tenth Floor Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 6060 Center Drive 8. Deposit account number: 06-2425			
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90045 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	account)		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is of the original document. Alan C. Rose (17,047)			
	<u> </u>		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

11/10/03	13.0000			
FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATIO (Rev. 6-93) OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDATION	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ⊤ r	25,99486			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
The University of Queensland	Name: (In this Deed collectively called "CSSIP") Cooperative			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Research Centre for Sensor Signal and Information Processing			
Additional name(a) of conveying party(ics) attached:	Internal Address: SEE ATTACHED SHEET			
	Internal Address. SEE AT IACTIED SHEET			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:State:ZIP:			
Other	@			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached			
Execution Date: March 1999	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes Mo			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Fi _ T			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/647,269 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Additional numbers atte				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ∞			
Name: Alan C. Rose	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LLP	☐ Enclosed			
7 th Floor	Authorized to charge any fees, deficiencies or credit any			
	overpayments to deposit account			
Street Address: 233 Wilshire Boulevard City: Santa Monica State: CA ZIP: 90401	8. Deposit account number: 16-2230			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Alan C. Rose Solvy 2003				
Alan C. Rose Sign	nature Date			
- Orgi				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:			

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

11/12/2003 LINUELLER 00000207 162230 40.00 BA 01 FC:8021

OPPENHEIMER: 1498371 v01 11/04/2003

THE UNIVERSITY OF ADELAIDE

THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH AUSTRALIA

THE UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE

THE FLINDERS UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH AUSTRALIA

THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA

TELSTRA LIMITED

DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION (AUST) PTY LIMITED

PHILIP MENDES

TECHNOLOGY LAW

Level 3 380 Queen Street BRISBANE Qld AUSTRALIA

GPO Box 755 Brisbane Qld 4001

Tel: 07 3211 9033 Int'l: 61 7 3211 9033 Fax: 07 3211 9025 Int'l: 61 7 3211 9025

Email: p.mers a Pierre com.au

REEL: 015533 FRAME: 0373

THIS DEED is made on the 312 day of warone thousand nine hundred and ninety nine

BETWEEN THE UNIVERSITY OF QUEENSLAND of St Lucia in the State of Queensland AND THE UNIVERSITY OF ADELAIDE of Adelaide in the State of South Australia THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH AUSTRALIA of Adelaide in the State of South Australia AND <u>AND</u> THE UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE of Melbourne in the State of Victoria AND THE FLINDERS UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH AUSTRALIA of Adelaide in the State of South Australia THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA represented by DEFENCE SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AND ORGANISATION of Adelaide in the State of South Australia AND TELSTRA LIMITED of Melbourne in the State of Victoria **AND** DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION (AUST) PTY LIMITED ACN 000 446 800 of Rhodes in the State of New South Wales RECITALS: A. Centre for Sensor Signal and Information Processing.

- By an agreement made between the parties on 3 April 1992 the parties established the Cooperative Research
- Clause 23.1.1 of that agreement provides that all Centre Intellectual Property shall be owned by the parties B. as tenants in common in proportion to their Participating Shares.
- C. UQ has developed the Invention.
- D. The Invention is part of the Centre Intellectual Property.
- E. Pursuant to clause 23.1.1 of the Agreement referred to in Recital A, CSSIP is the owner of the Invention.
- F. UQ executes this Deed to formally vest the Invention in CSSIP.

THIS DEED PROVIDES:

INTERPRETATION

1. In this Deed

CCSIP means all the Parties to this Deed

Invention means the inventions, discoveries and intellectual property contained in Australian provisional patent application called "Method of Cell Nuclei Segmentation" number PP2786

UQ means The University of Queensland.

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

2. UQ assigns all of its right title and interest in and to the Invention to CSSIP.

FURTHER ASSURANCE

3. UQ must on demand by CSSIP, and at the cost of the CSSIP, perform all such acts and execute all such agreements, assurances and other documents and instruments as CSSIP reasonably requires either to perfect the rights and powers afforded, created or intended to be afforded or created by this Deed or to give full force and effect to, or facilitate the performance of, the transactions provided for in this Deed.

APPLICABLE LAW

- 4.1 The parties agree that this Deed is made and entered into in the State of Queensland in Australia.
- 4.2 The parties agree to submit themselves to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the laws in force for the time being in Queensland.
- 4.3 The parties agree to submit themselves to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the Courts in Queensland.

SIGNATURES OF THE PARTIES

SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED For THE UNIVERSITY OF QUEENSLAND In the presence of)	Signature JAMES LEONARO TOLHURST, ALSERETTARY AND Signatory Print Name REGISTRAR Witness Sign Helen Cheethan Witness Print Name
SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED For THE UNIVERSITY OF ADELAIDE on the presence of))	Ross Milbourne Signature Ross Milbourne Duc(R) Signatory Print Name Witness Sign Judith Edwards Witness Print Name
SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED for THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH AUSTRALIA in the presence of)	Signature JAN DAVEY PVC (R11) Signatory Print Name Witness Sign CT TAYLOR Witness Print Name

SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED For THE UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE In the presence of)	Signature I= 12/A INIT L/A RITINI- Signatory Print Name 9 Noso Witness Sign
SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED FOR THE FLINDERS JNIVERSITY OF SOUTH AUSTRALIA In the presence of)))	Witness Print Name Molecular Signature Professor Chris Marlin Signatory Print New Chancellor (Research) Witness Sign M. A. Chandler Witness Print Name
SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED For THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA In the presence of)	Signature Signature Signatory Print Name Witness Sign VALERIE A. DEXTER Witness Print Name

SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED or TELSTRA LIMITED in the presence of)	Signature M. L. MokRison Signatory Print Name Witness Sign Witness Print Name
GIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED OF DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION (AUST) PTY LIMITED In the presence of)	Signature AUSTAIR N CONT Signatory Print Name Camon Witness Sign
		Witness Print Name

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, Box Assignments, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Suite 320, Washington, D.C. 20231 on June 22, 2004.



Alan C. Rose, Reg. No. 17,047

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Appl. No.

: 09/647,269

Applicant

: Pascal Bamford

Filed

September 27, 2000

Art Unit

2621

Examiner

: Patel, Shefali D.

Title

: METHOD OF UNSUPERVISED CELL NUCLEI SEGMENTATION

Docket No.:

18663-14

Customer No.

: 24201

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,

Assignment Division,

Box Assignments, CG-4,

1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Suite 320,

Washington, D.C. 20231.

LETTER

REGARDING ASSIGNMENT OF UNIVERSITY OF QUEENSLAND TO CSSIP

Dear Sir:

We received the attached "Notice of Non-Recordation".

A new cover sheet is now enclosed, providing the full execution date and the address of the assignee, CSSIP.

Accordingly, it is respectfully requested that the assignment be recorded.

PATENT

REEL: 015533 FRAME: 0379

Incidentally we telephoned the Assignment Branch to confirm necessary action, and gave up after waiting for 15 minutes. Accordingly if there is still any problem, it is respectfully requested that someone telephone the undersigned.

Applicant hereby authorizes the Commissioner to charge any additional fees, which may be required, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-2425. Should such additional fees be associated with an extension of time, Applicant respectfully requests that this paper be considered a petition therefor.

Respectfully submitted,

FULWIDER PATTON LEE & UTECHT, LLP

Wan C. Pase

By:

Alan C. Rose

Registration No. 17,047

Howard Hughes Center 6060 Center Drive, Tenth Floor Los Angeles, CA 90045

Telephone: (310) 824-5555 Facsimile: (310) 824-9696

RECORDED: 07/06/2004

Customer No. 24201

Enclosed:

- (1) Confirmatory Deed of Assignment
- (2) Notice of Non-Recordation
- (3) New Assignment Cover Sheet

56684.1